

Compare Responses

Event #: 3973

Event Name: TOOLS

Number Of Lines: 80

Status: Pending Award

	MSC Industrial Supply Co. Scott McCamant	MILLWORKS & SUPPLY INC DAN DAVENPORT	Hagemeyer Reid Ryan	Ferguson Waterworks Joseph Rogers	o c welch ford lincoln inc ocie welch iii	Snap-on Tools S. Hicks	Richmond Supply Company Devon Dean	Fastenal Richard Warren
Performance Evaluation Score	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)	(Award All valid only when output is same for all lines)
Supplier Total Bid Amount	45,442.02	43,887.54	47,328.90	21,563.00		15,650.50	49,406.60	2,420.00
Total Event Score								
Line 1:Open:100550 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 200.0000 EA	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000
UnitPrice	23.25000	22.40000	25.40000	17.95000		23.37000	12.10000	
ExtendedPrice	4,650.00	4,480.00	5,080.00	3,590.00		4,674.00	2,420.00	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA		ea			Each		
Vendor Item	55036479	UNION 45-657	1	A45519		45-657	45-657	

Compare Responses continued...

Vendor Item Description	ROUND PT 48" LONG HNDL RAZO	SHOVEL ROUND POINT	shovel round point	AMES ROUND POINT SHOVEL			Union Round Point Shovel	Round Point Shovel
Line 2:Open:100551 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 200.0000 EA	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000	200.0000		200.0000	
UnitPrice	23.04000	22.40000	25.40000	17.95000			23.37000	
ExtendedPrice	4,608.00	4,480.00	5,080.00	3,590.00			4,674.00	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA		ea				Each	
Vendor Item	55036446	UNION 44-363	2	A44101			44-363	
Vendor Item Description	SQR PT W/STEP 48" HNDL RAZO	SHOVEL SQUARE POINT	shovel square point	AMES SQUARE POINT SHOVEL			Union Square Point Shovel	
Line 3:Open:100552 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	
UnitPrice	35.02000	28.80000	31.90000	30.71000			29.27000	
ExtendedPrice	210.12	172.80	191.40	184.26			175.62	
Total Line Score								

Compare Responses continued...

Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA		ea				Each	
Vendor Item	81404956	UNION 50-140	3	AME50140			50-140	
Vendor Item Description	48" ASH HANDLE STEEL SCOOP	SCOOP SHOVEL #6	shovel long handle	AMES SCOOP SHOVEL			Union Scoop Shovel #6	
Line 4:Open:100523 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 400.0000 EA	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000		400.0000	
UnitPrice	11.75000	11.26000	11.20000	9.00000			12.91000	
ExtendedPrice	4,700.00	4,504.00	4,480.00	3,600.00			5,164.00	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	84721067	UNION 2911200	4	A64430			64-582	
Vendor Item Description	24" STEEL TINES LEAF RAKE	RAKE LAWN	rake lawn	AMES LAWN RAKE			Union Lawn Rake	
Line 5:Open:100522 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	
UnitPrice	49.41000	47.20000	52.20000	46.72000			47.89000	
ExtendedPrice	592.92	566.40	626.40	560.64			574.68	

Compare Responses continued...

Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	03352143	UNION 63-125	5	A63125			63-125	
Vendor Item Description	16" 14T ASPHALT/TAR ROAD RAKE	RAKE, ASPHALT 14T	rake asphalt	AMES ASPHALT RAKE			Union Asphalt Rake 14 Teeth	
Line 6:Open:100521 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 36.0000 EA	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	
UnitPrice	33.23000	24.45000	27.00000	26.07000			24.83000	
ExtendedPrice	1,196.28	880.20	972.00	938.52			893.88	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	04018685	UNION 75-144	6	A75144			75-144	
Vendor Item Description	LG HANDLE 4TINE POTATO HOOK	POTATO RAKE 4 TINE	rake potato	AMES 4 TINE POTATO HOOK			Union Potato Rake 4 Tine	
Line 7:Open:100504 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Compare Responses continued...

Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	
UnitPrice	36.45000	18.45000	20.40000	19.67000			18.74000	
ExtendedPrice	437.40	221.40	244.80	236.04			224.88	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	41247727	UNION 71-112	7	A71112			71-112	
Vendor Item Description	7X5" W/60"W/FBRGLS HND CLAS	HOE, GARDEN	garden hoe	AMES GARDEN HOE			Union Garden Hoe	
Line 8:Open:100505 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	
UnitPrice	25.77000	21.20000	23.30000	43.18000			21.43000	
ExtendedPrice	154.62	127.20	139.80	259.08			128.58	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	55036610	UNION 66-123	8	A1866700			66-123	
Vendor Item Description	7" W/HOLES & 60" HNDL MORTAR	HOE MORTAR	hoe mortar	AMES MORTAR HOE			Union Mortar Hoe	

Compare Responses continued...

Line 9:Open:100520 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 60.0000 EA	60.0000	60.0000	60.0000	60.0000	60.0000		60.0000	
UnitPrice	15.81000	8.60000	9.50000	7.40000			7.83000	
ExtendedPrice	948.60	516.00	570.00	444.00			469.80	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	86454725	UNION 63-107	9	A63107			63-107	
Vendor Item Description	14.7"W X2.7"HX54" BOW RAKE	BOW RAKE 14 TOOTH	rake garden	WELDED BOW GARDNE RAKE			Union Garden Rake 14 Teeth	
Line 10:Open:100480 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	
UnitPrice	32.48000	31.96000	31.80000	30.66000			29.21000	
ExtendedPrice	389.76	383.52	381.60	367.92			350.52	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	81405052	UNION 74-132	10	A74132			74-132	

Compare Responses continued...

Vendor Item Description	48"ASH HNDL W/6 TINES MANUR	FORK MANURE 6 TINE	fork manure	MANURE FORK			Union Manure Fork 6 Tine	
Line 12:Open:100481 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 120.0000 EA	120.0000	120.0000	120.0000		120.0000		120.0000	
UnitPrice	84.16000	72.00000	79.98000				73.38000	
ExtendedPrice	10,099.20	8,640.00	9,597.60				8,805.60	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	04019147	UNION 76-126	12				76-126	
Vendor Item Description	10 TINE MULCH PITCH FORK	FORK ENSILAGE 10 TINE	fork ensilage				Union Ensilage Fork 10 Tine	
Line 13:Open:100530 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	
UnitPrice	15.81000	20.15000	22.25000	21.43000			20.41000	
ExtendedPrice	94.86	120.90	133.50	128.58			122.46	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								

Compare Responses continued...

UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	86454717	UNION 78-202	13	A78202			78-202	
Vendor Item Description	SIDEWALK/ICS SCRAPER 7"x4"	SCRAPER SIDEWALK	scrapper sidewalk	SIDEWALK SCRAPPER			Union Sidewalk Scraper	
Line 14:Open:100460 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 PR	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000		24.0000	
UnitPrice	41.12000	32.50000	36.00000	36.80000			29.75000	
ExtendedPrice	986.88	780.00	864.00	883.20			714.00	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	75343988	UNION 78-004	14	A1706100			78-004	
Vendor Item Description	POST HOLE DIGGER	DIGGER POST HOLE	digger post hole	AMES HEAVY DUTY POST HOLE DIG			Union Post Hole Digger	
Line 15:Open:100454 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000		24.0000		24.0000	
UnitPrice	57.67000	47.15000	52.00000				43.09000	
ExtendedPrice	1,384.08	1,131.60	1,248.00				1,034.16	

Compare Responses continued...

Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	77675205	UNION 23-166	15				231-6600	
Vendor Item Description	DITCH BANK BLADE	BLADE DITCH BANK	blades ditch bank				Union Ditch Bank Blades	
Line 16:Open:100451 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000		24.0000		24.0000		24.0000	
UnitPrice	39.93000		44.50000				20.14000	
ExtendedPrice	958.32		1,068.00				483.36	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	62843321		16				027-111309011	
Vendor Item Description	SINGLE BLADE AXE		axe 6lb				Union 6 lb Axe Single Edge	
Line 17:Open:100542 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	

Compare Responses continued...

UnitPrice	16.82000	16.60000	16.00000	14.63000		7.83000	16.15000	
ExtendedPrice	100.92	99.60	96.00	87.78		46.98	96.90	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	06609481	REED RW-8	17	R31005			R31005	
Vendor Item Description	8" RIDGID STRAIGHT PIPE WRENCH	WRENCH RIDGID 8 IN	wrench ridgid 8 in	RIDGID 8" PIPE WRENCH			Ridgid 8" Strt Pipe Wrench	
Line 18:Open:100543 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	
UnitPrice	22.22000	21.70000	20.60000	19.70000		13.65000	21.17000	
ExtendedPrice	533.28	520.80	494.40	472.80		327.60	508.08	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	06609507	REED RW-10	18	R31010			R31010	
Vendor Item Description	10" RIDGID STRAIGHT PIPE WRENC	WRENCH RIDGID 10 IN	wrench ridgid 10 in	RIDGID 10" PIPE WRENCH			Ridgid 10" Strt Pipe Wrench	
Line 19:Open:100544 Output: Contract								

Compare Responses continued...

Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000
UnitPrice	24.37000	25.80000	27.40000	23.00000			25.15000	
ExtendedPrice	584.88	619.20	657.60	552.00			603.60	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	96023882	REED RWO-10	19	R31060			R31060	
Vendor Item Description	RIDGID E-10 END PIPE WRENCH	WRENCH RIDGID 10 IN END	wrench ridgid e-10	E-10" END PIPE WRENCH			Ridgid E-10" End Pipe Wrench	
Line 20:Open:100545 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000
UnitPrice	27.93000	28.10000	29.80000	21.17000		17.58000	27.35000	
ExtendedPrice	335.16	337.20	357.60	254.04		210.96	328.20	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	06609549	REED RW-14	20	RAP11214			R31020	
Vendor Item Description	14" RIDGID STRAIGHT PIPE WRENC	WRENCH RIGID 14 IN STRAIGHT	wrench ridgid 14 in	RAPTOR 14" PIPE WRENCH			Ridgid 14" Strt Pipe Wrench	

Compare Responses continued...

Line 21:Open:100546 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	32.36000	34.20000	36.30000	30.55000			27.35000	
ExtendedPrice	388.32	410.40	435.60	366.60			328.20	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	74779752	REED RWO-14	21	R31070			RE-14	
Vendor Item Description	RIDGID E-14 END PIPE WRENCH	WRENCH RIGID 14 IN END	wrench ridgid e-14	RIDGID 14" END PIPE WRENCH			Ridgid E-14 End Pipe Wrench	
Line 22:Open:100547 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	40.04000	40.55000	42.50000	30.43000		22.48000	39.52000	
ExtendedPrice	240.24	243.30	255.00	182.58		134.88	237.12	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	

Compare Responses continued...

Vendor Item	06609580	REED RW-18	22	RAP11218			R31025	
Vendor Item Description	18" RIDGID STRAIGHT PIPE WRENC		wrench ridgid 18 in	18" RAPTOR IRON PIPE WRENCH			Ridgid 18" Strt Pipe Wrench	
Line 23:Open:100548 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 2.0000 EA	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	2.0000	
UnitPrice	62.41000	64.74000	62.75000	47.72000		35.57000	62.56000	
ExtendedPrice	124.82	129.48	125.50	95.44		71.14	125.12	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	06609648	REED RW-24	23	RAP11224			R31030	
Vendor Item Description	24" RIDGID STRAIGHT PIPE WRENC	WRENCH RIGID 24 IN	wrench ridgid 24 in	24" RAPTOR IRON PIPE WRENCH			Ridgid 24" Strt Pipe Wrench	
Line 26:Open:100540 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 4.0000 EA	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000		4.0000	
UnitPrice	133.28000	143.65000	153.25000	104.70000			140.64000	
ExtendedPrice	533.12	574.60	613.00	418.80			562.56	

Compare Responses continued...

Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	06359954	REED 2-1	26	R30088			R32820	
Vendor Item Description	2-A 1/8 to 2" PIPE CUTTER	PIPE CUTTER 1 WHEEL	pipe cutter 1 wheel	1/8" TO 2-3/8" PIPE CUTTER			Ridgid 1/8 to 2 Pipe Cutter	
Line 27:Open:100539 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 4.0000 EA	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000		4.0000	
UnitPrice	160.48000	163.00000	173.25000	145.00000			159.00000	
ExtendedPrice	641.92	652.00	693.00	580.00			636.00	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	74781246	REED 2-4	27	R32870			R32870	
Vendor Item Description	42-A 3/4 to 2" PIPE CUTTER	PIPE CUTTER 4 WHEEL	pipe cutter 4 wheel	HEAVY DUTY PIPE CUTTER			Ridgid 3/4 to 2 4 Wheel Cutter	
Line 28:Open:100541 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	

Compare Responses continued...

UnitPrice	7.96000	8.15000	10.65000	7.00000		70.50000	9.80000	
ExtendedPrice	95.52	97.80	127.80	84.00		846.00	117.60	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	74781501	REED 2RBS	28	R33105			R33105	
Vendor Item Description	1 to 2 WHEEL CUTTER	CUTTER WHEEL 1-2	wheel cutter ridgid 1-2 in	PIPE CUTTER WHEEL			Ridgid 1 to 2 Wheel Cutter	
Line 29:Open:100486 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	12.93000	13.80000	11.25000	11.50000		19.06000	17.47000	
ExtendedPrice	77.58	82.80	67.50	69.00		114.36	104.82	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	06792535	STANLEY 54-016	29	S54016			HBP-OA	
Vendor Item Description	16oz. BALL PEEN HAMMER	HAMMER BALL PEEN 1 LB	hammer ball peen 1 lb	STANLEY 1LB BALLPEIN HAMMER			Williams 16oz Ball Peen Hammer	
Line 30:Open:100487 Output: Contract								

Compare Responses continued...

Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	14.76000	15.50000	12.60000			23.45000	21.49000	
ExtendedPrice	88.56	93.00	75.60			140.70	128.94	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	06792550	STANLEY 54-024	30				HBP-2A	
Vendor Item Description	24oz. BALL PEEN HAMMER	HAMMER BALL PEIN 1 1/2LB	hammer ball peen 1 1/2 lb				Williams 24oz BallPeen Hammer	
Line 31:Open:100485 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	
UnitPrice	17.41000	11.40000	13.00000	15.50000		38.81000	18.88000	
ExtendedPrice	417.84	273.60	312.00	372.00		931.44	453.12	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	85244457	UNION 1196300	31	RAP12507			11649	
Vendor Item Description	3lb. ENGINEER HAMMER	HAMMER ENGINEER 3 LB	hammer engineer 3 lb	3 LB ENGINEER HAMMER			Plumb 3lb Eng. Hammer	

Compare Responses continued...

Line 32:Open:100488 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	
UnitPrice	27.89000	31.00000	22.00000	25.38000			16.24000	
ExtendedPrice	334.68	372.00	264.00	304.56			194.88	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	85244267	STANLEY 54-435	32	S54435			11491P	
Vendor Item Description	24oz. BRICK HAMMER	HAMMER BRICK 24 OZ	hammer brick 24 oz	STANLEY 24 OZ BRICK HAMMER			Plumb 24oz Brick Hammer	
Line 33:Open:100489 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 36.0000 EA	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000		36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	
UnitPrice	7.28000	6.77000	8.70000			12.17000	14.91000	
ExtendedPrice	262.08	243.72	313.20			438.12	536.76	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	00273649	STANLEY 51-616	33				11436	

Compare Responses continued...

Vendor Item Description	16oz. CLAW HAMMER	HAMMER CLAW 16OZ	hammer claw 16 oz				Plumb 16oz Claw Hammer	
Line 34:Open:100490 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 4.0000 EA	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	
UnitPrice	17.29000	18.65000	20.00000	17.00000		41.23000	37.80000	
ExtendedPrice	69.16	74.60	80.00	68.00		164.92	151.20	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	91917013	UNION 1197400	34	A1197400			SH-6A	
Vendor Item Description	6lb. SLEDGE HAMMER	HAMMER SLEDGE 6 LB	hammer sledge 6 lb	6 LB HICKORY SLEDGE HAMMER			Williams 6lb Sledge Hammer	
Line 35:Open:100491 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 4.0000 EA	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000		4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	
UnitPrice	26.07000	23.90000	25.80000			52.28000	47.91000	
ExtendedPrice	104.28	95.60	103.20			209.12	191.64	
Total Line Score								

Compare Responses continued...

Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	85244366	UNION 1199100	35				SH-10A	
Vendor Item Description	10 lb. SLEDGE HAMMER	HAMMER SLEDGE 10LB	hammer sledge 10 lb				Williams 10lb Sledge Hammer	
Line 36:Open:100492 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	40.66000	34.40000	37.00000			65.19000	59.76000	
ExtendedPrice	487.92	412.80	444.00			782.28	717.12	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	85244382	UNION 1199700	36				SH-16A	
Vendor Item Description	16 lb. SLEDGE HAMMER	HAMMER SLEDGE 16LB	hammer sledge 16 lb				Williams 16lb Sledge Hammer	
Line 37:Open:100528 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 36.0000 EA	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	36.0000	
UnitPrice	14.10000	23.60000	8.25000	27.59000		33.15000	22.22000	
ExtendedPrice	507.60	849.60	297.00	993.24		1,193.40	799.92	

Compare Responses continued...

Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	08346637	NICHOLSON 80965	37	RAP15507			80965	
Vendor Item Description	12" HD HACKSAW FRAME	SAW HACK FRAME 12 POINT	saw hack frame 12 pt	RAPTOR HACK SAW			Nicholson Hacksaw Frame	
Line 38:Open:100529 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000		12.0000		12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	25.67000		10.00000		20.79000	15.11000		
ExtendedPrice	308.04		120.00		249.48	181.32		
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	01260611		38				N2610	
Vendor Item Description	26" HANDSAW		saw hand 10 pt				GreatNeckSaw 26" Handsaw 10pt	
Line 39:Open:100455 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Compare Responses continued...

Line Quantity 300.0000 EA	300.0000	300.0000	300.0000	300.0000	300.0000	300.0000	300.0000	
UnitPrice	1.34000	1.75000	11.20000	1.50000		2.56900	18.90000	
ExtendedPrice	402.00	525.00	3,360.00	450.00		770.70	5,670.00	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	00347187	LENNOX 218HD	39	L20144V218HE			680-20-065	
Vendor Item Description	LENOX 218HE-300MM BLADE	BLADES HACKSAW	blades hacksaw	18 TPI HACKSAW BLADE			Stanley Hacksaw Blades	
Line 40:Open:100558 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000		24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	
UnitPrice	74.99000	79.60000	33.70000			47.42000	43.47000	
ExtendedPrice	1,799.76	1,910.40	808.80			1,138.08	1,043.28	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	06596142	KENNEDY 5220	40				TB-6220A	
Vendor Item Description	KENNEDY 20" TOOL BOX	TOOL BOX 7X7X19	tool box 7x7x19				Williams Tool Box 7x7x19	

Compare Responses continued...

Line 41:Open:100571 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	9.57000	13.54000	9.20000	10.07000		13.17000	12.07000	
ExtendedPrice	114.84	162.48	110.40	120.84		158.04	144.84	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	79322004	WILLIAMS AP-6A	41	RAP18007			AP-6A	
Vendor Item Description	6 In Chrome Adjustable Wrench	WRENCH CRESCENT 6IN	wrench crescent adj 6 in	RAPTOR PRO 6" ADJ WRENCH			Williams 6" Adjustable Wrench	
Line 42:Open:100572 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	
UnitPrice	10.28000	14.20000	9.70000	11.35000		13.84000	12.68000	
ExtendedPrice	246.72	340.80	232.80	272.40		332.16	304.32	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	79322020	WILLIAMS AP-8A	42	RAP18006			AP-8A	

Compare Responses continued...

Vendor Item Description	8 In Chrome Adjustable Wrench	WRENCH CRESCENT 8IN	wrench crescent adj 8 in	RAPTOR PRO 8" ADJ WRENCH			Williams 8" Adjustable Wrench	
Line 43:Open:100573 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	
UnitPrice	12.64000	18.00000	12.35000	14.80000		17.58000	16.11000	
ExtendedPrice	303.36	432.00	296.40	355.20		421.92	386.64	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	79322046	WILLIAMS AP-10A	43	RAP18011			AP-10A	
Vendor Item Description	10 In Chrome Adjustable Wrench	WRENCH CRESCENT 10IN	wrench cresecent adj 10 in	RAPTOR PRO 10" ADJ WRENCH			Williams 10" Crescent Wrench	
Line 44:Open:100574 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	
UnitPrice	18.41000	26.00000	17.80000	19.14500		25.34000	23.23000	
ExtendedPrice	441.84	624.00	427.20	459.48		608.16	557.52	
Total Line Score								

Compare Responses continued...

Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	79322061	WILLIAMS AP-12A	44	RAP18010			AP-12A	
Vendor Item Description	12 In Chrome Adjustable Wrench	WRENCH CRESCENT 12IN	wrench crescent adj 12 in	RAPTOR PRO 12" ADJ WRENCH			Williams 12" Adj. Crsnt Wrench	
Line 45:Open:100575 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	33.04000	44.10000	31.10000	37.00000		43.04000	39.44000	
ExtendedPrice	198.24	264.60	186.60	222.00		258.24	236.64	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	79322087	WILLIAMS AP-15A	45	RAP18009			AP-15A	
Vendor Item Description	15 In Chrome Adjustable Wrench	WRENCH CERSCENT 15IN	wrench crescent adj 15 in	RAPTOR PRO 15" ADJ WRENCH			Williams 15" Adj. Crsnt Wrnch	
Line 46:Open:100576 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	

Compare Responses continued...

UnitPrice	57.25000	74.85000	53.00000			73.20000	67.10000	
ExtendedPrice	343.50	449.10	318.00			439.20	402.60	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	79322103	WILLIAMS AP-18A	46				AP-18A	
Vendor Item Description	18 In Chrome Adjustable Wrench	WRENCH CRESCENT 18IN	wrench crescent adj 18 in				Williams 18" Adjst Crsnt Wrnch	
Line 47:Open:100570 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	11.49000	14.80000	10.20000			14.39000	13.18000	
ExtendedPrice	68.94	88.80	61.20			86.34	79.08	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	02224053	WILLIAMS 8723	47				8723	
Vendor Item Description	WRENCH BOX END 3/8 X 7/16	WRENCH BOX END 3/8 X 7/16	wrench box end3/8x7/16				Williams 3/8 x 7/16 BE Wrench	
Line 48:Open:100566 Output: Contract								

Compare Responses continued...

Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	13.17000	16.90000	10.80000			16.45000	15.08000	
ExtendedPrice	158.04	202.80	129.60			197.40	180.96	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	02224004	WILLIAMS 8725B	48				8725B	
Vendor Item Description	WRENCH BOX END 1/2 X 9/16	WRENCH BOX END 1/2 X 9/16	wrench box end 1/2 x 9/16				Williams 1/2 x 9/16 BE Wrench	
Line 49:Open:100569 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	16.53000	19.15000	13.45000			18.66000	17.10000	
ExtendedPrice	99.18	114.90	80.70			111.96	102.60	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	84975663	WILLIAMS 8727A	49				8727A	
Vendor Item Description	WRENCH BOX END 5/8 X 11/16	WRENCH BOX END 5/8 X 11/16	wrench box end 5/8x11/16				Williams 5/8 x 11/16 BE Wrench	

Compare Responses continued...

Line 50:Open:100567 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	17.28000	29.88000	15.50000			29.91000	27.42000	
ExtendedPrice	103.68	179.28	93.00			179.46	164.52	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	85221182	WILLIAMS 8731A	50				3731A	
Vendor Item Description	WRENCH BOX END 3/4 X 7/8	WRENCH BOX END 3/4 X 7/8	wrench box end 3/4x7/8				Williams 3/4 x 7/8 BE Wrench	
Line 51:Open:100568 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	13.22000	19.10000	15.75000			18.53000	16.98000	
ExtendedPrice	158.64	229.20	189.00			222.36	203.76	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	85221083	WILLIAMS 8727	51				8727	

Compare Responses continued...

Vendor Item Description	WRENCH BOX END 5/8 X 9/16	WRENCH BOX END 5/8 X 9/16	wrench box end 5/8 x 9/16				Williams 5/8 x 9/16 BE Wrench	
Line 52:Open:100565 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	12.77000	18.65000	10.35000			18.27000	16.75000	
ExtendedPrice	76.62	111.90	62.10			109.62	100.50	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	85221042	WILLIAMS 8725	52				8725	
Vendor Item Description	WRENCH BOX END 1/2 X 7/16	WRENCH BOX END 1/2 X 7/16	wrench box end 1/2 x 7/16				Williams 1/2 x 7/16 BE Wrench	
Line 53:Open:100588 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	6.31000	6.60000	6.40000			6.40000	5.87000	
ExtendedPrice	37.86	39.60	38.40			38.40	35.22	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								

Compare Responses continued...

UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	40124315	WILLIAMS 1723	53				1723	
Vendor Item Description	WRENCH OPEN END 3/8 X 7/16	WRENCH OPEN END 3/8 X 7/16	wrench open end 3/8 x 7/16				Williams 3/8 x 7/16 OE Wrench	
Line 54:Open:100590 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	6.83000	7.55000	7.30000			7.32000	6.71000	
ExtendedPrice	40.98	45.30	43.80			43.92	40.26	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	40124372	WILLAMS 1725B	54				1725B	
Vendor Item Description	WRENCH OPEN END 1/2 X 9/16	WRENCH OPEN END 1/2 X 9/16	wrench open end 1/2x9/16				Williams 1/2 x 9/16 OE Wrench	
Line 55:Open:100589 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	6.64000	6.80000	7.90000			6.58000	6.03000	
ExtendedPrice	39.84	40.80	47.40			39.48	36.18	
Total Line Score								

Compare Responses continued...

Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	84453588	WILLIAMS 1725	55				1725	
Vendor Item Description	WRENCH OPEN END 1/2 X 7/16	WRENCH OPEN END 1/2 X 7/16	wrench open end 1/2 x 7/16				Williams 1/2 x 7/16 OE Wrench	
Line 56:Open:100591 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	10.27000	9.10000	8.80000			8.82000	8.09000	
ExtendedPrice	61.62	54.60	52.80			52.92	48.54	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	85217149	WILLIAMS 1727	56				1727	
Vendor Item Description	WRENCH OPEN END 9/16 X 5/8	WRENCH OPEN END 9/16 X 5/8	wrench open end 9/16x5/8				Williams 9/16 x 5/8 OE Wrench	
Line 57:Open:100592 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	11.80000	10.30000	10.00000			10.03000	9.18000	

Compare Responses continued...

ExtendedPrice	141.60	123.60	120.00			120.36	110.16	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	85217164	WILLAMS 1729	57				1729	
Vendor Item Description	WRENCH OPEN END 5/8 X 3/4	WRENCH OPEN END 5/8 X 3/4	wrench open dne 5/8 x 3/4				Williams 5/8 x 3/4 OE Wrench	
Line 58:Open:100578 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000		24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	
UnitPrice	17.54000	39.98000	39.00000			39.96000	36.63000	
ExtendedPrice	420.96	959.52	936.00			959.04	879.12	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	70188388	WILLAMS S-52A	58				S-52A	
Vendor Item Description	RATCHET 1/2" REVERSIBLE	RATCHET 1/2 SQUARE REV	ratchet 1/2 sq rev				Williams 1/2" SQ Drive Ratchet	
Line 59:Open:100579 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Compare Responses continued...

Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	8.57000	32.80000	9.00000			9.10000	8.34000	
ExtendedPrice	51.42	196.80	54.00			54.60	50.04	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	70876057	WILLIAMS S-110P	59				S-110P	
Vendor Item Description	EXTENTION 1/2 SQ DR X 5 1/2 IN	EXTENSION 1/2 SQ X 5 1/2	ext 1/2q dr x 5 1/2in				Williams 1/2x5 1/2 SQ Dr. Ext.	
Line 60:Open:100580 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	10.58000	35.40000	11.80000			11.80000	10.82000	
ExtendedPrice	63.48	212.40	70.80			70.80	64.92	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	70876040	WILLIAMS S115P	60				S-115P	
Vendor Item Description	EXTENTION 1/2 SQ DR 10 IN	EXTENSION 1/2SQ DR 10IN	ext 1/2 sq dr 10 in				Williams 1/2 Dr x 10" Ext.	

Compare Responses continued...

Line 61:Open:100581 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	3.14000	4.50000	2.90000			4.39000	4.02000	
ExtendedPrice	18.84	27.00	17.40			26.34	24.12	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	85434819	WILLIAMS ST-1214	61				ST-1214	
Vendor Item Description	SOCKET 1/2 SQ DR X 7/16	SOCKET 1/2SQ DR X 7/16	socket 1/2 sq dr x 7/16				Williams 1/2" Sq. Dr. x 7/16 S	
Line 62:Open:100582 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	3.14000	4.60000	3.50000			4.44000	4.07000	
ExtendedPrice	18.84	27.60	21.00			26.64	24.42	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	

Compare Responses continued...

Vendor Item	85435550	WILLIAMS ST-1216	62				ST-1216	
Vendor Item Description	SOCKET 1/2 SQ DR X 1/2	SOCKET 1/2SQ DR X 1/2	socket 1/2 sq dr x 1/2				Williams 1/2 Sq Dr x 1/2	
Line 63:Open:100583 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	3.14000	4.60000	2.90000			4.46000	4.08000	
ExtendedPrice	18.84	27.60	17.40			26.76	24.48	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	85434827	WILLIAMS ST-1218	63				ST-1218	
Vendor Item Description	SOCKET 1/2 SQ DR X 9/16	SOCKET 1/2SQ DR X 9/16	socket 1/2 sq dr x 9/16				Williams 1/2 Sq Sr x 9/16 Sock	
Line 64:Open:100584 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	3.32000	4.70000	2.90000			4.55000	4.17000	
ExtendedPrice	19.92	28.20	17.40			27.30	25.02	

Compare Responses continued...

Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	85435535	WILLIAMS ST-1220	64				ST-1220	
Vendor Item Description	SOCKET 1/2 SQ DR X 5/8	SOCKET 1/2SQ DR X 5/8	socket 1/2 sq dr x 5/8				Williams 1/2 Sq Dr x 5/8 Socke	
Line 65:Open:100585 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	3.32000	5.20000	3.20000			5.06000	4.63000	
ExtendedPrice	19.92	31.20	19.20			30.36	27.78	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	85435527	WILLIAMS ST-1224	65				ST-1224	
Vendor Item Description	SOCKET 1/2 SQ DR X 3/4	SOCKET 1/2 SQ DR X 3/4	socket 1/2 sq dr x 3/4				Williams 1/2 Sq Dr x 3/4 Sock	
Line 66:Open:100586 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Compare Responses continued...

Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	3.58000	5.98000	3.80000			5.80000	5.31000	
ExtendedPrice	21.48	35.88	22.80			34.80	31.86	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	85435519	WILLIAMS ST-1228	66				ST-1228	
Vendor Item Description	SOCKET 1/2 SQ DR X 7/8	SOCKET 1/2SQ DR X 7/8	socket 1/2 sqs dr x 7/8				Williams 1/2 Sq Dr x 7/8 Socke	
Line 67:Open:100514 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	9.27000	8.50000	4.90000			8.34000	7.64000	
ExtendedPrice	111.24	102.00	58.80			100.08	91.68	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	53431904	WILLIAMS PL-6C	67				PL-6C	
Vendor Item Description	PLIERS SLIP JOINT 6 IN	PLIERS SLIP JOINT 6IN	pliers slip joint 6 in				6" Slip Joint Pliers	

Compare Responses continued...

Line 68:Open:100515 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	10.51000	9.88000	6.20000			9.61000	8.81000	
ExtendedPrice	126.12	118.56	74.40			115.32	105.72	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	74275843	WILLIAMS PL-8C	68				PL-8C	
Vendor Item Description	PLIERS SLIP JOINT 8 IN	PLIERS SLIP JOINT 8 IN	pliers slip joint 8 in				Williams 8" Slip Joint Pliers	
Line 69:Open:100516 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	12.85000	12.85000	8.00000			12.52000	11.48000	
ExtendedPrice	154.20	154.20	96.00			150.24	137.76	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	09141250	WILLAMS PL-10C	69				PL-10C	

Compare Responses continued...

Vendor Item Description	PLIERS SLIP JOINT 10 IN	PLIERS SLIP JOINT 10IN	pliers slip joint 10 in				Williams 10" Slip Joint Plier	
Line 70:Open:100517 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000		24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	
UnitPrice	7.69000	9.54000	6.00000			6.03000	5.52000	
ExtendedPrice	184.56	228.96	144.00			144.72	132.48	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	89696538	VICE GRIP 10WR	70				23303	
Vendor Item Description	PLIERS VICE GRIP 10 IN	PLIERS VICE GRIP 10IN	pliers vice grip 10 in				Williams 10" VG Plier w/WC	
Line 71:Open:100531 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	3.67000	5.80000	5.40000			5.64000	5.16000	
ExtendedPrice	44.04	69.60	64.80			67.68	61.92	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								

Compare Responses continued...

UOM Detail	ea						Each	
Vendor Item	62830542	WILLIAMS 21219	71				24219	
Vendor Item Description	SCREWDRIVER STD 4 IN X 1/4	SCREWDRIVER STD 4 IN X 1/4	screwdriver std 4in x 1/4				Williams 1/4 x 4" Std Screwdr	
Line 72:Open:100532 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000		24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	
UnitPrice	4.26000	7.50000	6.40000			7.37000	6.75000	
ExtendedPrice	102.24	180.00	153.60			176.88	162.00	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	62830484	WILLIAMS 24237	72				24237	
Vendor Item Description	SCREWDRIVER STD 6 IN X 5/16	SCREWDRIVER STD 6IN X 5/16	screwdrive std 6 in x 5/16				Williams 5/16 x 6" Std Screwdr	
Line 73:Open:100533 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 60.0000 EA	60.0000	60.0000	60.0000		60.0000	60.0000	60.0000	
UnitPrice	4.46000	8.15000	7.50000			7.92000	7.25000	
ExtendedPrice	267.60	489.00	450.00			475.20	435.00	
Total Line Score								

Compare Responses continued...

Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	62830476	WILLIAMS 21241	73				24241	
Vendor Item Description	SCREWDRIVER STD 8 IN X 3/8	SCREWDRIVER STD 8 IN X 3/8	screwdriver std 8 in x 3/8				Williams 3/8 x 8" Std Screwdri	
Line 74:Open:100534 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	5.83000	4.45000	5.00000			4.34000	5.41000	
ExtendedPrice	34.98	26.70	30.00			26.04	32.46	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	53420790	WILLIAMS 24207	74				66261	
Vendor Item Description	SCREWDRIVER CAB 3 IN X 3/16	SCREWDRIVER CAB 3 IN X 3/16	screwdriver cab 3 in x 3/16				Armsrong 3/16 x 3" Cab Screwdr	
Line 75:Open:100535 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	6.73000	4.74000	5.30000			4.60000	5.81000	

Compare Responses continued...

ExtendedPrice	40.38	28.44	31.80			27.60	34.86	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	53420881	WILLIAMS 24211	75				66267	
Vendor Item Description	SCREWDRIVER CAB 6 IN X 3/16	SCREWDRIVER CAB 6IN X 3/16	screwdriver cab 6 in x 3/16				Armstrong 3/16 x 6 Cab Screw	
Line 76:Open:100536 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	7.04000	5.35000	7.00000			5.22000	6.36000	
ExtendedPrice	42.24	32.10	42.00			31.32	38.16	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	53420899	WILLIAMS 24213	76				66270	
Vendor Item Description	SCREWDRIVER CRES 10 IN X 3/16	SCREWDRIVER 10IN X 3/16	screwdriver cres 10 in x 3/16				Armstrong 3/16 x 10 Cab Screw	
Line 77:Open:100537 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

Compare Responses continued...

Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	2.11000	4.98000	4.85000			4.85000	6.91000	
ExtendedPrice	12.66	29.88	29.10			29.10	41.46	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	62815162	WILLIAMS SDP-1-3	77				66156	
Vendor Item Description	SCREWDRIVER PHILLIP NO 1 3 IN	SCREWDRIVER PHILIP NO1 3IN	screwdriver phillip no 1 3in				Armstrong #1 3" Screwdriver	
Line 78:Open:100538 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 24.0000 EA	24.0000	24.0000	24.0000		24.0000	24.0000	24.0000	
UnitPrice	2.60000	6.60000	6.40000			6.40000	6.91000	
ExtendedPrice	62.40	158.40	153.60			153.60	165.84	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	62815147	WILLIAMS SDP-2-4	78				66156	
Vendor Item Description	SCREWDRIVER PHILLIP NO 2 4 IN	SCREWDRIVER PHILIP NO2 4IN	screwdriver phillip no2 4 in				Armstrong #2 4" Phlp Screwdriv	

Compare Responses continued...

Line 79:Open:100507 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 12.0000 EA	12.0000	12.0000	12.0000		12.0000	12.0000	12.0000	
UnitPrice	8.46000	11.65000	4.40000			9.68000	4.41000	
ExtendedPrice	101.52	139.80	52.80			116.16	52.92	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	33005356	ALLEN 56080	79				56603G	
Vendor Item Description	13 PC. ALLEN WRENCH HEX KEY	WRENCH ALLEN HEX KEY	wrench allen hex key				Allen Hex Key Set	
Line 80:Open:100553 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 4.0000 EA	4.0000	4.0000	4.0000		4.0000	4.0000	4.0000	
UnitPrice	11.76000	19.88000	11.00000			12.34000	17.30000	
ExtendedPrice	47.04	79.52	44.00			49.36	69.20	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	77261238	WISS A-10	80				68273	

Compare Responses continued...

Vendor Item Description	SNIPS TIN 10 IN	SNIPS TIN 10 IN	snips tin 10 in				Armstrong 10" Tin Snips	
Line 81:Open:100482 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 40.0000 EA	40.0000	40.0000	40.0000		40.0000	40.0000	40.0000	
UnitPrice	22.96000	30.85000	26.70000			32.06000	28.68000	
ExtendedPrice	918.40	1,234.00	1,068.00			1,282.40	1,147.20	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	03243573	ALEMITE 500	81				500	
Vendor Item Description	GUN GREASE	GUN GREASE	gun grease				Alemite Hand Grease Gun	
Line 82:Open:100483 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	3.09000	13.10000	36.30000			32.25000	12.34000	
ExtendedPrice	18.54	78.60	217.80			193.50	74.04	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								

Compare Responses continued...

UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	48527329	ALEMITE B317850-1	82				B317850-1	
Vendor Item Description	HOSE GREASE GUN	HOSE GREASE GUN	hose grease gun				Alemite 12" Flex. Grease Hose	
Line 83:Open:100484 Output: Contract								
Award Quantity 0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Line Quantity 6.0000 EA	6.0000	6.0000	6.0000		6.0000	6.0000	6.0000	
UnitPrice	5.99000	11.05000	29.15000			10.76000	21.98000	
ExtendedPrice	35.94	66.30	174.90			64.56	131.88	
Total Line Score								
Delivery Date								
UOM Detail	EA						Each	
Vendor Item	03244019	ALEMITE 6304B	83				6304B	
Vendor Item Description	GREASE GUN TIP	TIP GREASE GUN	tip grease gim				Alemite Tips for Grease Gun	